
EXHIBITOR	            STAND NO
ACCUQUILT	 B04
ANTIQUE AND UNIQUE JEWELS	 B09
BABY LOCK AUSTRALIA	 D34
BASKETMAKERS OF VICTORIA INC.	 GUILD D
BEAD TRIMMING & CRAFT	 A10
BEAUTIFUL BLOOMS BY JUDY	 MS3
BERNINA AUSTRALIA	 C07, C21
BITTERN BY THE BUG	 A12
BLUE WILLOW PATCHWORK & EMBROIDERY	B35
BRIE’S FRENCH FABRICS	 B16
BROKEN RIVER QUILTS	 A24
BROTHER INTERNATIONAL	 C33
BUTTONS ‘N’ MORE	 A32
CALLIGRAPHY SOCIETY OF VICTORIA	 GUILD H
CAN DO BOOKS	 D01
CAT AND SPARROW FIBRES	 YT1
CATHARINA’S VINTAGE STITCHES	 B17
CEEBEE QUILTS	 B15
CHALK N CHEESE CLOTHING	 MS1
CRAFT & SEWING CENTRE	 B21
CROCHET GUILD AUSTRALIA	 GUILD G
DECOUPAGE GUILD AUSTRALIA INC	 GUILD B
EAST MEETS WEST AU	 A15
FIBRE ART IN AUSTRALIA	 A03
FIBRE NATURALLY WOOLLEN MILL	 YT4
FIONA.RT.DESIGN	 A14
GARDENPATH STITCHERY	 A05
GINGER STITCHAU	 YT6
GOOD TO SEW	 D03
HAB N FAB	 A23
HANDI QUILTER 	 B08
HEART OF VENUS	 MS11
HOOP AND LAYER	 YT7
HUSQVARNA VIKING	 B07
INKBLOT LANE	 A02
JANOME AUSTRALIA	 C22, JAN SEW
JH BODY CARE	 MS5
JUST PATCHWORK SEW EZI	 A37
KATE BILLINGSLEY	 MS6
KATIE’S PATCHWORK PACKS	 A20
KC KICKS	 C23
KILA CUTLERY	 MS10
KNOTS OF LOVE	 MS7
MAYTIME – VALDANI	 A22
MISS CHOPSTICKS ORIGAMI JEWELLERY	 MS14
MISS ROSE, SISTER VIOLET	 A41
MR BEES MANUKA 	 MS8
NEDA’S TREASURES	 MS12
NEEDLEWORK TAPESTRY GUILD VIC	 GUILD C
NEW HOBBYSEW MELBOURNE 	 A04
PARALYMPICS AUSTRALIA	 A29
PATCHWORK NINJA	 B29
PFAFF	 B06
PIZZLY PAGES	 A30
PLENTY OF THYME	 YT3
QUEEN BEE HANDBAGS	 MS13
QUEEN OF FABRIC	 A26
RONDELLE DESIGNS	 A28
SCISSORMAN	 A01
SPARKLE*LISCIOUS	 MS4
SPRINGDELL STUDIO	 MS9
TATTERS’ GUILD OF AUST VIC BRANCH	 GUILD F
THE SEWING BEE CAFE	 A17
TIGGY & TO	 A25
TINKERING TOOLS	 A21
TODAY IS A GOOD DAY	 A27
TYET DESIGN	 MS15
VICTORIA SEWING SUPPLY	 A39
VICTORIAN EGG DECORATORS GUILD	 GUILD E
WONDERFIL AUSTRALIA	 B25
WOOLLEN WITCHERY 	 YT5
YAZZII	 A13
YOU ARE BRAVE TEXTILES	 A06

MAKE &
TAKE 2

JANOME 
SEWING 
ROOM

QUILT 
SHOW 
ENTRY

QUILT 
SHOWCASE 

ENTRY

CLOAKROOM
& HELP DESK TICKETS

HIGH TEA

CATERING

ENTRY

D34

C22

GUEST
LOUISE

SAXTON

CREATIVE
CRAFT HUB

JANOME
BAGS

A15

B09

B21

A01

A10

A13

C07

A05

C21

B17

A04

A22

GUILD
C

A20
GUILD

B

A29

A12

D03

A06

B08

B04

B06

B07

A17

A23

A03
A02

GUILD
D

B25

B16

A21

A24

A25

A39

B35

B29

A37

A41

A26

A28

A30

A32

A27

D01

B15

A14

THE
KNITTERS
LOUNGE

DANGLES

MS1

MS2

MS3

MS4

MS5

MS6

MS7

MS8

MS9

MS10

MS11

MS12

MS13MS14MS15

YT1

GUILD
G

GUILD
H

YT5

YT4

YT3

YT2

YT8

YT6

YT7

C23

LUCKYDOOR

MAKERS
SPACE

YA
RN

 &
 T

HR
EA

D 
M

AR
KE

T

STUDIO
WORKSHOPS

CRAFT
CLASSROOM

BABY LOCK
SIT N SEW

C33

SEWING
ROOM

GUILD
F

QUILT 
SHOWCASE

AQC CHALLENGE

ONE RED THREAD

BROTHER
SCAN N CUT

GUILD
E

MELBOURNE   |   Sept 3 – 6, 2025
Wednesday to Saturday 10am – 4pm daily 

Melbourne Convention and Exhibition  
Centre, South Wharf 

*All floorplans are subject to change. Entries, exits, 
catering or displays are not guaranteed to remain in 
the same location. Exhibitor stands may also need to 

be moved at the discretion of the organiser. 

Next Event
BRISBANE

Brisbane Convention  
& Exhibition Centre  

South Bank 
October 15 – 18, 2025



WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 3
Workshop 

THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 4
Workshop 

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 5
Workshop 

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 6
Workshop 

10.15AM – 12.45PM  
Make a Coiled Basket with Raffia  

and Fabric. Presented by Vicki Fowler  
from Basketmakers of Victoria

10.15AM – 12.45PM  
Mosaic Workshop (Pot or Coaster).

Presented by Be–Ras Creatives Art Café

10.30AM – 12NOON  
UV Resin Cherry Blossom Jewellery.

Presented by Divergent Designz

10.15AM – 12.15PM  
Introduction to Cricut.

Presented by Bayside Makerspace

12.45PM  – 2.15PM  
Watercolour Paper Flowers.

Presented by Bayside Makerspace
1.15PM – 3.45PM  

Make a Coiled Basket with Raffia  
and Fabric. Presented by Vicki Fowler  

from Basketmakers of Victoria

1.30PM – 3.30PM  
Glass Painting Workshop.

Presented by Be–Ras Creatives Art Café

1.45PM – 3.45PM  
Waffle Dessert Candle +  
Dried Flower Wax Tablet.

Presented by MOSA Handmade

2:45PM  – 3.45PM  
Customise a Tote Bag with Heat Transfer Vinyl.  

Presented by Bayside Makerspace

Craft & Quilt Fair Timetable
DAILY SESSIONS   |   OPEN 10AM – 4PM DAILY More details and how to book at craftfair.com.au/melbourne

*up to date at time of printing

CLASS 
TIME

CRAFT
CLASSROOM

ON STAND EDUCATION SEWING MACHINE COMPANIES

SET TIMES BABYLOCK BROTHER BERNINA JANOME

10.15am Free Seminar 
Catharina’s Vintage 

Stitches.  
Organic Stitching: 

Unleash Your Creativity

10.30am Baby Lock – Stand D34.  
Inserting a zipper and 

Gathering options on a 
Baby Lock

Janome Sewing Room. 
Get Creative. With 

stitches and what is 
that foot?10.45am

11am Free Seminar 
WonderFil Australia. 

Understanding Thread 
Weights: Choosing  
the right thread for  

every project.
PLUS: Jennifer Moore. 
Make your Overlocker 

Stitches Shine

Patchwork Ninja –  
Stand B29. 10 Cutting 
Edge .Sewing Notions 

from Japan 2025

Rondelle Designs – 
Stand A28.

Intro to Underglaze 
Transfer Papers

Brother – Stand SP1. 
Discover how easy 

sublimation is BERNINA  
3 Series, Simply 

Joyful Sewing for 
Beginners. 
Cost $20

11.15am

11.30am Janome Sewing 
Room. Get Creative. 

With stitches and 
what is that foot?11.45am

12noon

Make & Take  
Decoupage Guild 

Australia Inc.  
Decorate a Bracelet

Patchwork Ninja –  
Stand B29. Sashiko 

Accordion Wallet With 
3 Pockets in 15 mins

Baby Lock – Stand D34. 
Ways to finish a hem on  
a Baby Lock Overlocker

Brother – Stand SP1. 
Discover how easy 

sublimation is12.15pm

12.30pm Janome Sewing Room. 
Get Creative. With 

stitches and what is 
that foot?

12.45pm

1pm

Make & Take  
Just Patchwork.  

Kensington Cushion

Patchwork Ninja –  
Stand B29.Applecore 

Geisha Backpack

Brother – Stand SP1. 
Discover how easy 

sublimation is BERNINA  
3 Series, Simply  

Joyful Sewing for 
Beginners. 
Cost $20

1.15pm

1.30pm Baby Lock – Stand D34.  
Baby Lock Primo 
Top–Coverstitch 
Demonstration

Janome Sewing Room. 
Get Creative. With 

stitches and what is 
that foot?

1.45pm

2pm Patchwork Ninja –  
Stand B29. Eiffel Tower  

Woven Bag

Brother – Stand SP1. 
Discover how easy 

sublimation is2.15pm Make & Take  
WonderFil Australia 
Frame It Up: A Fun 

Appliqué Glasses Case 
Workshop

2.30pm You Are Brave Textiles – 
Stand A06. 3 Easy  

Ways To Screen  
Print At Home2.45pm

3pm Patchwork Ninja –  
Stand B29. Make a 
Shibori Textile 3D 

Shrinking Sewing Case

Rondelle Designs – 
Stand A28

Intro to Underglaze 
Transfer Papers

Brother – Stand SP1. 
Discover how easy 

sublimation is3.15pm
Make & Take  

The Victorian Egg 
Decorators’ Guild Inc. 

Snow Queen Egg
3.30pm

3.45pm

ON STAND EDUCATION – NO SET  TIMES:  
Stand A01: Automatic Needle Threader with The Scissorman. 

Stand Guild B: Discover the Art of Decoupage with Decoupage Guild Australia Inc. 
Stand A37: Wool Felt Applique with Gai Taylor from Just Patchwork.

Louise Saxton: Memento Monogram Workshop,  
Thursday and Saturday only. 

SOLD OUT!

STUDIO WORKSHOPS (bookings via craftfair.com.au)

Scan the QR code to 
view full information 

of the sessions


