

MELBOURNE | Sept 3 – 6, 2025

Wednesday to Saturday 10am – 4pm daily Melbourne Convention and Exhibition Centre, South Wharf









A41

A37

A29

A27

A23

A05

A03

A01

A32 B35 A39 A30 A28

B29 A26

A25 **B25** A24 B21 A22

LUCKYDOOR C33 BROTHER SCAN N CUT

DANGLES JANOME SEWING ROOM

QUILT SHOWCASE

ENTRY

MS15 MS14 MS13

KNITTERS LOUNGE

BABY LOCK SIT N SEW AUSTRALIAN **QUILT** SHOW **ENTRY AQC CHALLENGE** ONE RED THREAD



MAKERS SPACE

MS12

MS11

MS10

MS9

MS8

MS7

MS6

MS5

MS4

MS3

MS2

MS1



QUILT SHOWCASE

A20 B15 A21 A14 A17

A12 B09

C22 CREATIVE CRAFT HUB

A15 A10 B07 A06 A13

B06 A04

A02 B17 GUEST LOUISE

B16 C23 C21 B08 C07

D03 B04 D01

YT1 YT5 YT2 YT6 YT3 YT7 YT4 YT8

ENTRY

CLOAKROOM & HELP DESK

TICKETS

Next Event BRISBANE

Brisbane Convention & Exhibition Centre South Bank October 15 – 18, 2025

EXHIBITOR	STAND NO
ACCUQUILT ANTIQUE AND UNIQUE JEWELS	B04 B09
BABY LOCK AUSTRALIA	D34
BASKETMAKERS OF VICTORIA IN	
BEAD TRIMMING & CRAFT	A10
BEAUTIFUL BLOOMS BY JUDY	MS3
BERNINA AUSTRALIA	C07, C21
BITTERN BY THE BUG	A12
BLUE WILLOW PATCHWORK & EN	B16
BROKEN RIVER QUILTS	A24
BROTHER INTERNATIONAL	C33
BUTTONS 'N' MORE	A32
CALLIGRAPHY SOCIETY OF VICTO	ORIA GUILD H
CAN DO BOOKS	D01
CAT AND SPARROW FIBRES	YTI
CATHARINA'S VINTAGE STITCHE CEEBEE QUILTS	S B17 B15
CHALK N CHEESE CLOTHING	MS1
CRAFT & SEWING CENTRE	B21
CROCHET GUILD AUSTRALIA	GUILD G
DECOUPAGE GUILD AUSTRALIA I	
EAST MEETS WEST AU	A15
FIBRE ART IN AUSTRALIA	A03
FIBRE NATURALLY WOOLLEN MILI	
FIONA.RT.DESIGN GARDENPATH STITCHERY	A14 A05
GINGER STITCHAU	YT6
GOOD TO SEW	D03
HAB N FAB	A23
HANDI QUILTER	В08
HEART OF VENUS	MS11
HOOP AND LAYER	YT7
HUSQVARNA VIKING INKBLOT LANE	B07 A02
JANOME AUSTRALIA	C22, JAN SEW
JH BODY CARE	MS5
JUST PATCHWORK SEW EZI	A37
KATE BILLINGSLEY	MS6
KATIE'S PATCHWORK PACKS	A20
KC KICKS	C23
KILA CUTLERY KNOTS OF LOVE	MS10
MAYTIME - VALDANI	MS7 A22
MISS CHOPSTICKS ORIGAMI JEV	
MISS ROSE, SISTER VIOLET	A41
MR BEES MANUKA	MS8
NEDA'S TREASURES	MS12
NEEDLEWORK TAPESTRY GUILD \	
NEW HOBBYSEW MELBOURNE	A04
PARALYMPICS AUSTRALIA PATCHWORK NINJA	A29 B29
PFAFF	B06
PIZZLY PAGES	A30
PLENTY OF THYME	YT3
QUEEN BEE HANDBAGS	MS13
QUEEN OF FABRIC	A26
RONDELLE DESIGNS	A28
SCISSORMAN	A01
SPARKLE*LISCIOUS SPRINGDELL STUDIO	MS4 MS9
TATTERS' GUILD OF AUST VIC BR	
THE SEWING BEE CAFE	A17
TIGGY & TO	A25
TINKERING TOOLS	A21
TODAY IS A GOOD DAY	A27
TYET DESIGN	MS15
VICTORIA SEWING SUPPLY	A39
VICTORIAN EGG DECORATORS O	
WONDERFIL AUSTRALIA WOOLLEN WITCHERY	B25 YT5
YAZZII	A13
YOU ARE BRAVE TEXTILES	A06

*All floorplans are subject to change. Entries, exits, catering or displays are not guaranteed to remain in the same location. Exhibitor stands may also need to be moved at the discretion of the organiser.

Craft & Quilt Fair Timetable



DAILY SESSIONS | OPEN 10AM - 4PM DAILY More details and how to book at craftfair.com.au/melbourne

CLASS	CRAFT	ON STAND EDUCATION		CRAFT ON STAND EDUCATION SEWING MACHINE COMPANIES				
TIME	CLASSROOM	SET TI	MES	BABYLOCK	BROTHER	BERNINA	JANOME	
10.15am	Free Seminar							
10.30am	Catharina's Vintage Stitches. Organic Stitching:			Baby Lock – Stand D34. Inserting a zipper and			Janome Sewing Room. Get Creative. With	
10.45am	Unleash Your Creativity			Gathering options on a Baby Lock			stitches and what is that foot?	
llam	Free Seminar	Patchwork Ninja – Stand B29. 10 Cutting	Rondelle Designs – Stand A28.		Brother – Stand SP1.			
11.15am	WonderFil Australia. Understanding Thread Weights: Choosing	Edge .Sewing Notions from Japan 2025	Intro to Underglaze Transfer Papers		Discover how easy sublimation is	BERNINA 3 Series, Simply		
11.30am	the right thread for every project. PLUS: Jennifer Moore.					Joyful Sewing for Beginners. Cost \$20	Janome Sewing Room, Get Creative.	
11.45am	Make your Overlocker Stitches Shine					C031 \$20	With stitches and what is that foot?	
12noon	Make & Take Decoupage Guild Australia Inc. Decorate a Bracelet	Patchwork Ninja – Stand B29. Sashiko		Baby Lock – Stand D34.	Brother – Stand SP1.			
12.15pm			Accordion Wallet With 3 Pockets in 15 mins		Ways to finish a hem on a Baby Lock Overlocker	Discover how easy sublimation is		
12.30pm							Janome Sewing Room. Get Creative, With	
12.45pm							stitches and what is that foot?	
lpm	Make & Take Just Patchwork. Kensington Cushion	Patchwork Ninja –			Brother – Stand SP1.			
1.15pm		110110 01 10110			sublimation is 3 Series, Sii	BERNINA 3 Series, Simply		
1.30pm				Baby Lock – Stand D34. Baby Lock Primo		Joyful Sewing for Beginners.	Janome Sewing Room. Get Creative. With	
1.45pm				Top-Coverstitch Demonstration		Cost \$20	stitches and what is that foot?	
2pm		Patchwork Ninja –			Brother – Stand SP1.			
2.15pm	Make & Take WonderFil Australia Frame It Up: A Fun Appliqué Glasses Case Workshop	Stand B29. Eiffel Tower Woven Bag			Discover how easy sublimation is		QR code to	
2.30pm		You Are Brave Textiles – Stand A06. 3 Easy					sessions	
2.45pm		Ways To Screen Print At Home				回転	SPN III	
3pm		Patchwork Ninja – Stand B29. Make a	Rondelle Designs – Stand A28		Brother – Stand SP1. Discover how easy			
3.15pm	Make & Take The Victorian Egg Decorators' Guild Inc. Snow Queen Egg	Shibori Textile 3D Shrinking Sewing Case	Intro to Underglaze Transfer Papers		sublimation is	53		
3.30pm								
3.45pm								

ON STAND EDUCATION - NO SET TIMES:

Stand A01: Automatic Needle Threader with The Scissorman.

Stand Guild B: Discover the Art of Decoupage with Decoupage Guild Australia Inc.

Stand A37: Wool Felt Applique with Gai Taylor from Just Patchwork.

Louise Saxton: Memento Monogram Workshop,
Thursday and Saturday only.

SOLD OUT!

STUDIO WORKSHOPS (bookings via craftfair.com.au)

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 3 Workshop	THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 4 Workshop	FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 5 Workshop	SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 6 Workshop	
10.15AM - 12.45PM Make a Coiled Basket with Raffia and Fabric. Presented by Vicki Fowler	Coiled Basket with Raffia Mosaic Workshop (Pot or Coaster). UV Resin Cherry Blossom Jewellery.		10.15AM - 12.15PM Introduction to Cricut. Presented by Bayside Makerspace	
from Basketmakers of Victoria	Presented by Be-Ras Creatives Art Café	Presented by Divergent Designz	12.45PM - 2.15PM Watercolour Paper Flowers. Presented by Bayside Makerspace	
1.15PM - 3.45PM Make a Coiled Basket with Raffia and Fabric. Presented by Vicki Fowler from Basketmakers of Victoria 1.30PM - 3.30PM Glass Painting Workshop. Presented by Be-Ras Creatives Art Café 1.45PM - 3.45PM Waffle Dessert Candle + Dried Flower Wax Tablet. Presented by MOSA Handmade		4 45014 2 45014		
	Waffle Dessert Candle + Dried Flower Wax Tablet.	2:45PM - 3.45PM Customise a Tote Bag with Heat Transfer Vinyl. Presented by Bayside Makerspace		